Page: 1 of 5

Precinct

Municipality
City of Victoria
Advance - Crystal Garden

Special Voting and Care
Facilities

Mail Ballots
Crystal Garden
Central Middle School

George Jay Elementary
School

Glenlyon Norfolk School
James Bay Elementary School

Margaret Jenkins Elementary
School

Oaklands Elementary School
Quadra Elementary School

Sir James Douglas
Elementary School

Vic West Elementary School

Overflow

City of Victoria - Total
Cumulative

Cumulative

Cumulative - Total

Municipality - Total

Registered
Voters

73,409

0

73,409

73,409

Statement of Votes Cast

General Election
City of Victoria
February 08, 2025
SOVC for: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups
2025 Crystal Pool Referendum
Preliminary Results

Voters Cast % Turnout

2,367 3.22%
68 N/A
1,212 N/A
1,030 N/A
1,430 N/A
1,614 N/A
628 N/A
1,446 N/A
797 N/A
1,351 N/A
1,101 N/A
1,485 N/A
1,018 N/A
0 N/A
15,547 21.18%
0 N/A

0 N/A
15,547 21.18%

2/8/2025 10:21:51 PM



Page: 2 of 5

Ballot 1 - Loan Authorization (Crystal Pool Replacement) Bylaw (Vote for 1)

Precinct
Municipality
City of Victoria
Advance - Crystal Garden

Special Voting and Care
Facilities

Mail Ballots
Crystal Garden
Central Middle School

George Jay Elementary
School

Glenlyon Norfolk School
James Bay Elementary School

Margaret Jenkins Elementary
School

Oaklands Elementary School
Quadra Elementary School

Sir James Douglas
Elementary School

Vic West Elementary School
Overflow
City of Victoria - Total
Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Municipality - Total

Times Cast

2,367
68

1,212
1,030
1,430

1,614

628
1,446

797

1,351
1,101

1,485

1,018

15,547

15,547

Registered
Voters

73,409

73,409

Precinct
Municipality
City of Victoria
Advance - Crystal Garden

Special Voting and Care
Facilities

Mail Ballots
Crystal Garden
Central Middle School

George Jay Elementary
School

Glenlyon Norfolk School
James Bay Elementary School

Margaret Jenkins Elementary
School

Oaklands Elementary School
Quadra Elementary School

Sir James Douglas
Elementary School

Vic West Elementary School
Overflow
City of Victoria - Total
Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Municipality - Total

Yes

1,188
38

583
703
850
1,162

346
825
415

840
752
798

615

9,115

9,115

No

1177
27

626
327
580
450

280
616
381

511
348
685

402

6,410

6,410

2/8/2025 10:21:51 PM

Total Votes

2,365
65

1,209
1,030
1,430
1,612

626
1,441
796

1,351
1,100
1,483

1,017

15,525

15,525
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Precinct
Municipality
City of Victoria
Advance - Crystal Garden

Special Voting and Care
Facilities

Mail Ballots
Crystal Garden
Central Middle School

George Jay Elementary
School

Glenlyon Norfolk School

James Bay Elementary School

Margaret Jenkins Elementary

School

Oaklands Elementary School

Quadra Elementary School

Sir James Douglas
Elementary School

Vic West Elementary School

Overflow

City of Victoria - Total

Cumulative

Cumulative

Cumulative - Total

Municipality - Total

Unresolved
Write-In

o O o o o

o
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Ballot 2 - Crystal Pool Preferred Site Location (Vote for 1)

Precinct
Municipality
City of Victoria
Advance - Crystal Garden

Special Voting and Care
Facilities

Mail Ballots
Crystal Garden
Central Middle School

George Jay Elementary
School

Glenlyon Norfolk School
James Bay Elementary School

Margaret Jenkins Elementary
School

Oaklands Elementary School
Quadra Elementary School

Sir James Douglas
Elementary School

Vic West Elementary School
Overflow
City of Victoria - Total
Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Municipality - Total

Times Cast

2,367
68

1,212
1,030
1,430

1,614

628
1,446

797

1,351
1,101

1,485

1,018

15,547

15,547

Registered
Voters

73,409

73,409
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Precinct S
Municipality
City of Victoria
Advance - Crystal Garden 1,090
Special Voting and Care 25
Facilities
Mail Ballots 666
Crystal Garden 546
Central Middle School 751
George Jay Elementary 917
School
Glenlyon Norfolk School 331
James Bay Elementary School 588
Margaret Jenkins Elementary 360
School
Oaklands Elementary School 707
Quadra Elementary School 584
Sir James Douglas 664
Elementary School
Vic West Elementary School 474
Overflow 0
City of Victoria - Total 7,703
Cumulative
Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

Municipality - Total 7,703

Central Park South

755
17

351
302
417
549

199
443
252

478
405
518

328

5014

5,014
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Total Votes

1,845
42

1,017

848
1,168
1,466

530
1,031
612

1,185
989
1,182

802

12,717

12,717
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Precinct
Municipality
City of Victoria
Advance - Crystal Garden

Special Voting and Care
Facilities

Mail Ballots
Crystal Garden
Central Middle School

George Jay Elementary
School

Glenlyon Norfolk School

James Bay Elementary School

Margaret Jenkins Elementary

School

Oaklands Elementary School

Quadra Elementary School

Sir James Douglas
Elementary School

Vic West Elementary School

Overflow

City of Victoria - Total

Cumulative

Cumulative

Cumulative - Total

Municipality - Total

Unresolved
Write-In

o O o o o

o
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