Page: 1 of 5 2/8/2025 10:21:51 PM

Statement of Votes Cast

General Election City of Victoria February 08, 2025

SOVC for: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups

2025 Crystal Pool Referendum Preliminary Results

Precinct	Registered Voters	Voters Cast	% Turnout
Municipality			
City of Victoria			
Advance - Crystal Garden	73,409	2,367	3.22%
Special Voting and Care Facilities	0	68	N/A
Mail Ballots	0	1,212	N/A
Crystal Garden	0	1,030	N/A
Central Middle School	0	1,430	N/A
George Jay Elementary School	0	1,614	N/A
Glenlyon Norfolk School	0	628	N/A
James Bay Elementary School	0	1,446	N/A
Margaret Jenkins Elementary School	0	797	N/A
Oaklands Elementary School	0	1,351	N/A
Quadra Elementary School	0	1,101	N/A
Sir James Douglas Elementary School	0	1,485	N/A
Vic West Elementary School	0	1,018	N/A
Overflow	0	0	N/A
City of Victoria - Total	73,409	15,547	21.18%
Cumulative			
Cumulative	0	0	N/A
Cumulative - Total	0	0	N/A
Municipality - Total	73,409	15,547	21.18%

Page: 2 of 5 2/8/2025 10:21:51 PM

Ballot 1 - Loan Authorization (Crystal Pool Replacement) Bylaw (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
Municipality		
City of Victoria		
Advance - Crystal Garden	2,367	73,409
Special Voting and Care Facilities	68	0
Mail Ballots	1,212	0
Crystal Garden	1,030	0
Central Middle School	1,430	0
George Jay Elementary School	1,614	0
Glenlyon Norfolk School	628	0
James Bay Elementary School	1,446	0
Margaret Jenkins Elementary School	797	0
Oaklands Elementary School	1,351	0
Quadra Elementary School	1,101	0
Sir James Douglas Elementary School	1,485	0
Vic West Elementary School	1,018	0
Overflow	0	0
City of Victoria - Total	15,547	73,409
Cumulative		
Cumulative	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0
Municipality - Total	15,547	73,409

Precinct	Yes	o Z	Total Votes
Municipality			
City of Victoria			
Advance - Crystal Garden	1,188	1,177	2,365
Special Voting and Care Facilities	38	27	65
Mail Ballots	583	626	1,209
Crystal Garden	703	327	1,030
Central Middle School	850	580	1,430
George Jay Elementary School	1,162	450	1,612
Glenlyon Norfolk School	346	280	626
James Bay Elementary School	825	616	1,441
Margaret Jenkins Elementary School	415	381	796
Oaklands Elementary School	840	511	1,351
Quadra Elementary School	752	348	1,100
Sir James Douglas Elementary School	798	685	1,483
Vic West Elementary School	615	402	1,017
Overflow	0	0	0
City of Victoria - Total	9,115	6,410	15,525
Cumulative			
Cumulative	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0
Municipality - Total	9,115	6,410	15,525

Page: 3 of 5

Precinct	Unresolved Write-In
Municipality	
City of Victoria	
Advance - Crystal Garden	0
Special Voting and Care Facilities	0
Mail Ballots	0
Crystal Garden	0
Central Middle School	0
George Jay Elementary School	0
Glenlyon Norfolk School	0
James Bay Elementary School	0
Margaret Jenkins Elementary School	0
Oaklands Elementary School	0
Quadra Elementary School	0
Sir James Douglas Elementary School	0
Vic West Elementary School	0
Overflow	0
City of Victoria - Total	0
Cumulative	
Cumulative	0
Cumulative - Total	0
Municipality - Total	0

Page: 4 of 5 2/8/2025 10:21:51 PM

Ballot 2 - Crystal Pool Preferred Site Location (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
Municipality		
City of Victoria		
Advance - Crystal Garden	2,367	73,409
Special Voting and Care Facilities	68	0
Mail Ballots	1,212	0
Crystal Garden	1,030	0
Central Middle School	1,430	0
George Jay Elementary School	1,614	0
Glenlyon Norfolk School	628	0
James Bay Elementary School	1,446	0
Margaret Jenkins Elementary School	797	0
Oaklands Elementary School	1,351	0
Quadra Elementary School	1,101	0
Sir James Douglas Elementary School	1,485	0
Vic West Elementary School	1,018	0
Overflow	0	0
City of Victoria - Total	15,547	73,409
Cumulative		
Cumulative	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0
Municipality - Total	15,547	73,409

Precinct	Central Park North	Central Park South	Total Votes
Municipality			
City of Victoria			
Advance - Crystal Garden	1,090	755	1,845
Special Voting and Care Facilities	25	17	42
Mail Ballots	666	351	1,017
Crystal Garden	546	302	848
Central Middle School	751	417	1,168
George Jay Elementary School	917	549	1,466
Glenlyon Norfolk School	331	199	530
James Bay Elementary School	588	443	1,031
Margaret Jenkins Elementary School	360	252	612
Oaklands Elementary School	707	478	1,185
Quadra Elementary School	584	405	989
Sir James Douglas Elementary School	664	518	1,182
Vic West Elementary School	474	328	802
Overflow	0	0	0
City of Victoria - Total	7,703	5,014	12,717
Cumulative			
Cumulative	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0
Municipality - Total	7,703	5,014	12,717

Page: 5 of 5 2/8/2025 10:21:51 PM

Precinct	Unresolved Write-In
Municipality	
City of Victoria	
Advance - Crystal Garden	0
Special Voting and Care Facilities	0
Mail Ballots	0
Crystal Garden	0
Central Middle School	0
George Jay Elementary School	0
Glenlyon Norfolk School	0
James Bay Elementary School	0
Margaret Jenkins Elementary School	0
Oaklands Elementary School	0
Quadra Elementary School	0
Sir James Douglas Elementary School	0
Vic West Elementary School	0
Overflow	0
City of Victoria - Total	0
Cumulative	
Cumulative	0
Cumulative - Total	0
Municipality - Total	0